# C24000577103

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer				

Office Use Only



000441296250

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

12/20/2024

NAME: STONEYWIND LLC

TYPE OF FILING: CONVERSION

COST:

150.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of th Stoneywind LLC	
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	1024
The "Other Business Entity" is a	2024 5.50
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership	(D
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. e	ntity, the name of the country)
On November 18, 2016  (date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attach Stoneywind LLC	ed Articles of Organization:
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor meafter the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AN effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective described in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	<u>D</u> 2) must be the same as the late is listed therein.)

- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 16 day of December	20_24		
Signature of Authorized Representative of L	imited Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative: <u>tucta Sour</u>	Por		
Signature of Authorized Representative: usia son	Title: Manager and Sole Member		
Printed Name: Lucia Moraes Pereira de Souza	Title: Manager and Sole Member	_	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entit			
Signature: Lucia Solva (Dec 19 2024 17:31 FS7)			
Signature: Lucia Soura [Dec 19, 2024 17:31 EST)  Printed Name: Lucia Moraes Pereira de Souza	Title: Manager and Sole Member	<del>-</del>	
		-	
Signature: Printed Name:		_	
Printed Name:	Title:	_	
Signature:			2024 055
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	 ī	
		•	
Signature:Printed Name:		_ : .	Û.
Printed Name:	Title:	- 2	
Signature:		Di,	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	- 115	ίο
		12.1	7
Signature:Printed Name:		_	
Printed Name:	Title:	-	
If Florida Corporation:			
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director	, or Officer.		
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, and			
If Florids Comment Dentagonalists on I Seried I Se	hillian Dunan makim		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Lia Signature of one General Partner.	iditty Partnership:		
orginators of one concern further.			
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Lia</u>	bility Limited Partnership:		
Signatures of ALL General Partners.			
All others:			
Signature of an authorized person.			
7.5			
Fees:			
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00		
Fees for Florida Articles of Organizatio			
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)		
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Stoneywind LLC					
(Mı	ast contain the words "Limited Li	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		_	
ARTICLE II - Ac	ldress:				
		e principal office of the Limited	Liability	Compan	y is:
Principal Office A	Addmoso.	Mailing Address:		20	
Timelpal Office F	<u>xuuress.</u>	Waning Address.	:	2024 D.E.c	
2413 NORTHAMPTO	ON AVE	2413 NORTHAMPTON AVE	:	)ij	. ]
Orlando FL 32828		Orlando FL 32828	•	- N	, ,
			5.	— ∵' _ Û	•
			Ţ		;
ARTICLE III - R		ered Office, & Registered Ager	ıt's Sign:	 ill: ature:	;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C		ered Office, & Registered Ager Registered Agent. You must designate an in	ıt's Sign:	ature;	; ;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own F active Florida registration.)	Registered Agent. You must designate an in	it's Signa	ature;	; ;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own I	Registered Agent. You must designate an in	it's Signa	ature;	· ; ;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own F active Florida registration.)	Registered Agent. You must designate an in he registered agent are:	it's Signa	ature;	· - ;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own Factive Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Lucia Moraes Pereira de So	Registered Agent. You must designate an in he registered agent are:	it's Signa	ature;	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own Factive Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Lucia Moraes Pereira de Son	Registered Agent. You must designate an in he registered agent are:	it's Signa	ature;	· ;;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own Factive Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Lucia Moraes Pereira de Sot  N  2413 Northampton Avenue	Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are:	it's Signa	ature;	; ;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own Factive Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Lucia Moraes Pereira de Sot  N  2413 Northampton Avenue	Registered Agent. You must designate an in he registered agent are:	it's Signa	ature;	· ;;
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own Factive Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Lucia Moraes Pereira de Sot  N  2413 Northampton Avenue	Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are:	it's Signa	ature;	
ARTICLE III - R (The Limited Liability C business entity with an	ompany cannot serve as its own Factive Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Lucia Moraes Pereira de Son  N  2413 Northampton Avenue  Florida street address (	he registered agent are:  iza ame  P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	it's Signa	ature;	

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
	"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
	"MGR" = Manager		
	MGR & Sole Member	Lucia Moraes Pereira de Souza	
		2413 NORTHAMPTON AVE	
		Orlando FL 32828	<u> </u>
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<del></del>		
			<del></del> :> :
			<del>;'</del> ⊃ .
			:
			<del></del>
			<u></u> .?
			, ,
	(Use attachment if necessary)		
ART	ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: 12/31/2024	(OPTIONAL)
If ar	effective date is listed, the date must	be specific and cannot be more	than five business days prior
	90 days after the date of filing.)		
iote:	If the date inserted in this block does not meet t	he applicable statutory filing requireme	nts, this date will not be listed as the
ocun	ent's effective date on the Department of State'	s records.	
ART	ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
	REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
	ALVOIRED SIGNATURE.	<b>.</b> .	
	O San Va	c 19 2024 17:31 ES71	
	EBCI# 3002# (Se	C 4.7, 404 * 41.44 E.J.	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Lucia Moraes Pereira de Souza

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)